PRODUCT BULLETIN
greenteQ Clearspan Intermediate Lock For
Smart Systems Visofold 1000 Bi-Fold Doors
The Clearspan Intermediate lock provides secure and smooth closing
of Smart Systems aluminium bi-fold doors.
The 8mm diameter steel threaded rod with 24mm throw keeps would-
be intruders out whilst the pre-installed tapered shootbolt ends ensure
a smooth closing action for the user and provide effective weather

Clearspan Intermediate Lock
for Smart Systems Visofld 1000 Bi-Fold Doors
VBH Order Codes
Intermediate Lock
Locking system for intermediate meeting points
Robust gearbox is covered by attractive black Q-branded cover
Shootbolt ends are pre-assembled onto strong 8mm threaded rod
Shootbolt end is tapered for smooth lead-in
24mm bolt throw
One set comprises 1 x gearbox, 1 x gearbox cover, 2 end
guides and 2 shootbolt rods
210mm
42mm
Description VBH Code Box Qty
Intermediate Gearbox 4QBF1051 24
Intermediate Gearbox Cover (Black) 4QBF1052 100
Low Shootbolt End Guide for DV23 and DV25 4QBF1059 100
Standard Shootbolt End Guide For DV23 and DV26 4QBF1053 100
1300mm Shootbolt Rod 4QBF1054 100
Intermediate Lock - Kits and Bulk
We also supply the Intermediate Lock System in kits and bulk quantities.
By ordering using the codes below you will recieve either 5 sets individually
packed in kits, or enough components to gear 25 sashes.
Description With Low Guide With Standard
Guide
Unit Qty
Individual Kit x 5 4QBF1029 4QBF1025 5 Kits
Bulk Packed Setx x 25 4QBF1030 4QBF1026 25 Sets